
CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCIL

CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCIL (OFF STREET PARKING PLACES)
ORDER 2011.

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF PARKING CHARGES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Central Bedfordshire Council (hereinafter referred to as
“the Council”) in exercise of the powers under Section 35(1) and (3) and 35C of the Road
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers, is to revise the charges for Off
Street Parking Places in the following car parks:
(This variation amends column 6 in Schedules 1 to 6 inclusive of the “Central Bedfordshire
Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2011”).

The new charges to become effective on the 12th May 2011.

Location
Pay and
Display
Times

Existing Charges
up to 11.05.11

New Charges
from 12.05.11

Ashton Square
Dunstable

Market Trader
permit per pitch
Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week
1 day
12 months

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00
3.00
60.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
0.50
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80
3.50
64.00

Free in designated
bays only

Grove Park Dunstable

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 30 mins
Up to 90 mins
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

0.10
0.50
n/a
n/a

1.00
2.00
4.00
12.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.20
n/a

0.50
1.00
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

Free in designated
bays only

Matthew Street
Dunstable

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
0.50
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

Free in designated
bays only

Priory Car park
Church Close
Dunstable

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
1.00
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

Free in designated
bays only



Regent Street
Dunstable

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
1.00
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

Free in designated
bays only

St Marys Gate
Dunstable

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
0.50
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

Free in designated
bays only

Duncombe Drive
Leighton Buzzard

Market Trader
permit per pitch
Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

1 day
12 months

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00

3.00
60.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
0.50
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

3.50
64.00

Free in designated
bays only

Hockliffe Street
Leighton Buzzard

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 10 hours
Up to 1 week

n/a
0.50
0.80
1.50
4.00
12.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
1.00
1.50
3.50
6.00
12.80

Free in designated
bays only

West Street (MSCP)
Leighton Buzzard

Disabled Badge
Holders

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Up to 24 hours
Lost tickets

0.50
0.80
1.20
3.00
5.00
5.00

Free in designated
bays only

0.50
1.00
1.50
3.50
6.00
5.00

Free in designated
bays only

Commercial permit
(for use in CBC

carparks)

12 Months £360 £386

Employee Permit (for
town centre workers)
(use in CBC carparks)

1 month
3 months

12 months

£48
£120
£360

£52
£129
£386

Dated: 21st April 2011

Technology House Basil Jackson
239 Ampthill Road Assistant Director for Highways
Bedford MK42 9BD


