## **CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCIL**

## CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCIL (OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2011.

## NOTICE OF VARIATION OF PARKING CHARGES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that Central Bedfordshire Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of the powers under Section 35(1) and (3) and 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers, is to revise the charges for Off Street Parking Places in the following car parks:

(This variation amends column 6 in Schedules 1 to 6 inclusive of the "Central Bedfordshire Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2011").

The new charges to become effective on the 12th May 2011.

Location		Pay and Display Times	Existing Charges up to 11.05.11	New Charges from 12.05.11
Ashton Square		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Dunstable		Up to 2 hours	0.50	0.50
		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Market Trader	1 day	3.00	3.50
	permit per pitch	12 months	60.00	64.00
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
Grove Park Dunstable		Up to 30 mins	0.10	0.20
		Up to 90 mins	0.50	n/a
		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
		Up to 2 hours	n/a	1.00
		Up to 3 hours	1.00	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	2.00	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
Matthew Street		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Dunstable		Up to 2 hours	0.50	0.50
		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
Priory Car park		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Church Close		Up to 2 hours	0.50	1.00
Dunstable		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only

Regent Street		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Dunstable		Up to 2 hours	0.50	1.00
		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Disabled Badge	'	Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
St Marys Gate		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Dunstable		Up to 2 hours	0.50	0.50
		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Disabled Badge	'	Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
Duncombe Drive		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Leighton Buzzard		Up to 2 hours	0.50	0.50
		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
				. =
	Market Trader	1 day	3.00	3.50
	permit per pitch	12 months	60.00	64.00
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
Hockliffe Street		Up to 1 hour	n/a	0.50
Leighton Buzzard		Up to 2 hours	0.50	1.00
		Up to 3 hours	0.80	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	1.50	3.50
		Up to 10 hours	4.00	6.00
		Up to 1 week	12.00	12.80
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
West Street (MSCP)	1.0.00.0	Up to 1 hour	0.50	0.50
Leighton Buzzard		Up to 2 hours	0.80	1.00
Zeiginen Zazzara		Up to 3 hours	1.20	1.50
		Up to 5 hours	3.00	3.50
		Up to 24 hours	5.00	6.00
		Lost tickets	5.00	5.00
	Disabled Badge		Free in designated	Free in designated
	Holders		bays only	bays only
Commercial permit	-	12 Months	£360	£386
(for use in CBC				
carparks)				
Employee Permit (for		1 month	£48	£52
town centre workers)		3 months	£120	£129
(use in CBC carparks)		12 months	£360	£386
	1			

Dated: 21st April 2011

Technology House 239 Ampthill Road Bedford MK42 9BD Basil Jackson Assistant Director for Highways